

ENCINEERS IONT CONTRACT	
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE	Change Order No1
Date of Issuance: April 28, 2021	Effective Date:
Owner: City of Crossville	Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: Caldwell Tanks, Inc.	Contractor's Project No.: E-8989
Engineer: Hussey Gay Bell – Nashville, LLC	Engineer's Project No.: 0653
Project: Plateau Road 500,000 Gallon Elevated Storage	
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this	Change Order:
<u>Description</u> : Lump sum line item for the Woody Tank Altitude Valve; Dec	duct \$55,000.00
Lighting Allowance; Deduct \$15,000.00	
<b>Justification:</b> Owner has requested deletion of most of the piping and the altitude valve from project (to be performed by TDOT contract). In addition, the lighting allowance is not required and will not be utilized on this project.	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
	[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times:
	Substantial Completion: 300 days (06/25/2021)
\$ <u>1,265,000.00</u>	Ready for Final Payment: 330 days (07/25/2021)
	days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No to No: N/A	Orders No to No: N/A
\$ N/A	Substantial Completion: Ready for Final Payment:
3 IV/A	days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
contract trice prior to this change order.	Substantial Completion: 300 days (06/25/2021)
\$ 1,265,000.00	Ready for Final Payment: 330 days (07/25/2021)
<u> </u>	days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: N/A
	Substantial Completion:
\$_70,000.00	Ready for Final Payment:
	days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
	Substantial Completion: 300 days (06/25/2021
\$ <u>1,195,000.00</u>	Ready for Final Payment: 330 days (07/25/2021)
days or dates	
RECOMMENDED: ACCEI	PTED: ACCEPTED: By:
Engineer (if required) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)	
Title: Robert Stigall, PE, President Title	Title John Russell - Project Manager
Date: April 28, 2021 Date	Date May 4, 2021

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By:

Title:

EJCDC° C-941, Change Order.

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Date:

Page 1 of 1